five hundred thousand and 00/100) until March 31, 2026. 

On May 22, 2025, the Company's Management Board adopted a resolution regarding the application for the 
allocation of the Company's profit for the period from January 1, 2024, to December 31, 2024, in the amount of  

PLN 3,363,164.39 (say: three million three hundred sixty-three thousand one hundred sixty-four zlotys and 
39/100) in the following manner: 

1. dividend payout in the amount of PLN 986,186.50 (say: nine hundred eighty-six thousand one hundred 
eighty-six zlotys and 50/100), i.e., PLN 0.10 gross per share; 

2. allocation of the remaining part of the profit in the amount of PLN 2,376,977.89 (say: two million three 
hundred seventy-six thousand nine hundred seventy-seven zlotys and 89/100) to the Company's reserve 
capital. 

On May 22, 2025, the Company's Supervisory Board gave a positive opinion on the above application. 

On June 24, 2025, the Ordinary General Meeting of Shareholders (hereinafter: "ZWZA") was held.

[...]

Leszek Kasperski resigned from his function as a member of the Supervisory Board of 
Caspar AM, effective on the date of its submission. 

On July 21, 2025, in accordance with Resolution No. 7 of the ZWZA of Caspar AM dated June 24, 2025, the 
Company paid a dividend for 2024 in the amount of PLN 986,186.50 (say: nine hundred eighty-six thousand 
one hundred eighty-six zlotys and 50/100), i.e., PLN 0.10 gross per share. 

Caspar Asset Management S.A., by Annex No. 1 dated July 15, 2025, to the loan agreement dated July 12, 
2024, extended the repayment date of the loan granted to the subsidiary F-Trust iWealth S.A.